900758812 03/20/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM795746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900700382	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPJ Investment Holding Corp.		06/08/2022	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olympia Tools International, Inc.	
Street Address:	929 N. Grand Avenue	
City:	Covina	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91724	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6629469	СОНО
Registration Number:	6065167	OLYMPIA
Registration Number:	6732110	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	6120157	HOMESTEAD
Registration Number:	6046916	CANPADRE
Registration Number:	6160019	PAWOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136234846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: PSDOCKETING@PATTERSONSHERIDAN.COM

Correspondent Name: William B. Patterson

Address Line 1: Suite 1600

Address Line 2:24 Greenway PlazaAddress Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OTI/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Patterson/

900758812 TRADEMARK REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0218 DATE SIGNED: 03/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3
source=JPJ to OTI Assignment Resubmission#page1.tif
source=JPJ to OTI Assignment Resubmission#page2.tif
source=JPJ to OTI Assignment Resubmission#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of June 3, 2022, by JPJ Investment Holding Corp., a Nevada corporation (Assignor"), in favor of Olympia Tools International, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registrations and applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of California, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

ISIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0220

是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就
(SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this day of June, 2022.
JPJ Investment Holding, Corp.
By: Name: Artem Kalajyan Title: VP
STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>US Angeles</u>) SS.:
On <u>Size 8, 2022</u> before me, <u>Maria Parecles</u> , Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Artem Karayan</u> , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Maria Paredes Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission #2355245 My Cornm. Expires: Apr 22, 2025

TRADEMARK REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0221

APPENDIX A

MARKS

Mark Name	Country	Reg No	Reg Date	Appl. No	Appl. Date
Coho Design	United States	6,629,469	01/22/2022	87/944,856	06/01/2018
Coho					
OLYMPIA Outdoors Logo	United States	6,065,167	05/26/2020	88/233,223	12/18/2018
OLYMPIÀ					
LIBERTY	United States	6,732,110	05/24/2022	88/265,670	01/17/2019
HOMESTEAD	United States	6,120,157	08/04/2020	88/472,132	06/13/2019
CANPADRE	United States	6,046,916	05/05/2020	88/641,896	04/04/2019
PAWOLOGY	United States	6,160,019	09/22/2020	88/698,306	11/19/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008008 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 03/20/2023